		RECORDATION	FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S.	U.S. DEF PATENT	PARTMENT C AND TRADE	OF COMMERCE EMARK OFFICE
		CTOR OF THE UNITED S	STATES PATENT					
1. Nemo(a)	Conveying party		.,	2. N	ature of convey	ance:		
<u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate(s			Assignment		Security A	greement
Rosetta Inpharmatics		February 21, 2008					-	-
	<u> </u>				_ Merger	<u> </u>	Change of	rname
					_ Other:			
		<u></u>					ivina nativ	(i.e. a.).
					me and address MERCK &			(les):
				Na	me:			
				Inte	ernal Address:	<u>RY60-3</u>	0	
				Str	eet Address: P	.O. Box	2000	
				Cit	y & State: <u>RAHN</u>	<u> WAY, N</u>	<u>EW JERSI</u>	EY
				Zip	/Postal Code: <u>0</u> ;	7065-09	107	
					ditional name(s			
dditional name(s) of c			XI №	ado	dresses attache	ed?	Ves	X No
		nber(s) are as follows: 3.169		Sied e.	1 July 18, 2006			
(a) Patent Applic	auon No(s). <u>7,076</u>	0,109		, med of	1 <u>July 16, 2006</u>			······································
and titled:		ACATION OF INHIBITC		DDENO				
(b) If this docum	ent is being filed t	ogether with a new app	lication, the exe	cution d	ate of the applic:	ation is:		
					numbers attache			No
			Ad	ditional i		d? 🗙	Yes	No
concerning docume	nts should be ma		Ad 6. Total no.	ditional i of appl	numbers attache	d? 🗙 nts inve	Yes	
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u>	nts should be ma		Ad 6. Total no.	ditional i of appl	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41)	d? 🗙 nts inve	Yes	
concerning docume	nts should be ma D. Heber PATENT DEPAR	RTMENT	Ad 6. Total no.	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41)	d? 🗙 nts invo	Yes blved: _4	60.00
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u>	nts should be ma D. Heber	RTMENT	Ad 6. Total no.	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere	d? X nts invo authori ed belov	Yes olved: 4 	rge the depos
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u>	D. Heber <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> MERCK & CO.,	Iled: RTMFNT INC. — RY60-30	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos Enclos De rec	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere uired or to credit	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov	Yes olved: 4 	rge the depos
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address:	D. Heber <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u>	iled: RTMENT INC. — RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 	ditional of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be rec ccount	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov	Yes olved: 4 	rge the depos
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State:	ATENT DEPAF <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> RAHWAY, N.J.	iled: RTMENT INC. — RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee	ditional of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be rec ccount	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere uired or to credit	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov	Yes olved: 4 	rge the depos
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State:). Statement and s	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature:	iled: RTMENT INC. — RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be rec ccount	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere uired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u>	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov 287.	Yes olved: 4 zed to cha w for any f erpayment	rge the deposites which mathematic
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: O. Statement and s To the best of my copy of the origin	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and bal document.	iled: <u>RTMENT</u> INC. <u>– RY60-30</u> <u>Zip: 07065-0907</u> DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be rec ccount	numbers attache ications & pate R 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere uired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u>	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov 287.	Yes olved: 4 \$/ zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop	rge the deposite of the second
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State:). Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origir <u>R. Douglas Brac</u>	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and bal document. <u>dley</u> References Ref	iled: <u>RTMENT</u> INC. <u>– RY60-30</u> Zip: <u>07065-0907</u> DO NOT U	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 	ditional of appl (37 CF Enclose The D accou be req ccount E	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entered uired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> nd correct and a	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov 287.	Yes olved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop	rge the depos fees which m t. by is a true
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State:). Statement and s To the best of my copy of the origin	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and bal document. <u>Alley</u> on Signing	Iled: <u>RTMENT</u> INC. <u>– RY60-30</u> <u>Zip: 07065-0907</u> DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. <u>44,553</u>	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 9 information is 1. Ad	ditional of appl (37 CF) Enclose The D accou be req ccount E	ications & pate ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entered uired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> nd correct and a <i>Bually</i> nature	d? X nts inve authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta	Yes olved: 4 zed to cha w for any f erpayment ached cop	rge the deposite of the second
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: City & State: Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origin <u>R. Douglas Brac</u>	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and bal document. <u>Alley</u> on Signing	iled: <u>RTMENT</u> INC. <u>– RY60-30</u> <u>Zip: 07065-0907</u> DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 9 information is 1. Ad	ditional of appl (37 CF) Enclose The D accou be req ccount E	ications & pate ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entered uired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> nd correct and a <i>Bually</i> nature	d? X nts inve authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta	Yes olved: 4 zed to cha w for any f erpayment ached cop	rge the depos fees which m t. by is a true
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origir <u>R. Douglas Brac</u> Name of Perso	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAH</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> RAHWAY, N.J. ignature: y knowledge and bal document. <u>dley</u> Total number Total number	Iled: <u>RTMENT</u> INC. <u>– RY60-30</u> <u>Zip: 07065-0907</u> DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. <u>44,553</u>	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a se THIS SPAC 9 information is 2. Cover sheet, a	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be red ccount E true ar Sig	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number enters juired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> nd correct and a <i>Bually</i> nature	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta nents:[Yes plved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop 2/ Fz Di 7	rge the depositive deposition of the deposition
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: O. Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origin <u>R. Douglas Brac</u> Name of Perso DTE: Send to Mail S	Ants should be ma <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAH</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and bal document. <u>al document.</u> <u>al document.</u>	Iled: RTMENT INC. — RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. 44,553 er of pages including of Int Recordation Serv FICATE OF MAILING	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 9 information is 2 cover sheet, a 7 ices or Fax to 3 OR FACSIM	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D account be rec account E true ar Sig ttachme	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entered uired or to credit number: 50-2 number: 50-2 number: 50-2 number entered number enter	d? X nts invo authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta nents: ark Off	Yes olved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop 2/ Fz D: 7 Tice at (57	rge the deposite t
concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: City & State: Statement and s To the best of my copy of the origin <u>R. Douglas Brac</u> Name of Perso OTE: Send to Mail S	Ants should be ma D. Heber PATENT DEPAH MERCK & CO., P.O. BOX 2000 RAHWAY, N.J. ignature: y knowledge and bal document. dley Re on Signing Total number Stop Assignme CERTI his correspondence is b for of the U.S. Patent a	RTMENT INC. - RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. 44,553 er of pages including on the server of pages including on the server of server of pages including on the server of ser	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 1 information is Cover sheet, a 7 ices or Fax to 3 OR FACSIM 1 States Postal Servi	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be req incount E true ar Sig ttachme D Paten	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere juired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> id correct and a <u>buy</u> nature ents, and docur it and Tradema <u>ANSMISSION</u> ficient postage as first	d? X nts inve authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta nents:[ark Off	Yes plved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop <u>2 Fa</u> D: 7 ite at (57	<i>a</i> te
Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: City & State: Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origin <u>R. Douglas Brac</u> Name of Perso DTE: Send to Mail S	Ants should be ma D. Heber PATENT DEPAH MERCK & CO., P.O. BOX 2000 RAHWAY, N.J. ignature: y knowledge and bal document. dley Re on Signing Total number Stop Assignme CERTI his correspondence is b ior of the U.S. Patent a	RTMENT INC. - RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. 44,553 er of pages including on the foregoing ont Recordation Server FICATE OF MAILING being deposited with the United	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 1 information is Cover sheet, a 7 ices or Fax to 3 OR FACSIM 1 States Postal Servi	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be req incount E true ar Sig ttachme D Paten	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere juired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> id correct and a <u>buy</u> nature ents, and docur it and Tradema <u>ANSMISSION</u> ficient postage as first	d? X nts inve authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta nents:[ark Off	Yes plved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop <u>2 Fa</u> D: 7 ite at (57	<i>a</i> te
Concerning docume Name: <u>Sheldon (</u> Internal Address: City & State: City & State: City & State: Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origin <u>R. Douglas Brac</u> Name of Perso Name of Perso DTE: Send to Mail \$	A contrast should be main <u>D. Heber</u> <u>PATENT DEPAF</u> <u>MERCK & CO.,</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> ignature: y knowledge and hal document. <u>Hey</u> rotal number <u>Stop Assignme</u> <u>CERT/</u> his correspondence is to or of the U.S. Patent a	RTMENT INC. - RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT U d belief, the foregoing eg. No. 44,553 er of pages including on the foregoing ont Recordation Server FICATE OF MAILING being deposited with the United	Ad 6. Total no. 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a SE THIS SPAC 9 information is Cover sheet, a 1 States Postal Servix 1 States Postal Servix 1 States Postal Servix 1 States Postal Servix	ditional i of appl (37 CF Enclos The D accou be rec account E true ar Sig ttachme D Paten ULE TR e with suf A 22313-	numbers attache ications & pate iR 3.41) sed irector is hereby nt number entere juired or to credit number: <u>50-2</u> id correct and a <u>buy</u> nature ents, and docur it and Tradema <u>ANSMISSION</u> ficient postage as first	d? X nts inve authori ed belov t any ov 287. any atta nents:[ark Off	Yes plved: 4 zed to cha w for any f rerpayment ached cop <u>2 Fa</u> D: 7 ite at (57	<i>a</i> te

+2068027399

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - PATENTS ONLY

Recordation of Assignment from Rosetta Inpharmatics LLC to Merck & Co., Inc.

Continuation of Item 4:

Application/Patent #	Date Filed or Issued	Title
	- · · · · ·	
7,022,481	04 April 2006	Methods of Using Glucan Synthase
		Pathway Reporter Genes to Screen for
		Antifungal Compounds
10/566,426	30 January 2006	Methods for Using a Sterol Biosynthesis
		Pathway Reporter Gene to Screen for
		Antifungal or Lipid Lowering Compounds
PCT/US2006/038350	29 September 2006	Methods and Compositions for Treating
		Cancer

Page 2 of 2

In Duplicate

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0353

+2068027399

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of February 21, 2008. The undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer from Rosetta Inpharmatics LLC, a company of the State of Delaware, with offices at 401 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, which is a subsidiary of Merck & Co., Inc., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to Merck & Co., Inc, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with offices at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNE.

(1) the entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent disclosed in "Schedule A" attached herewith, which were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2/2/08

Edul M. John Signature of: Edward JI. Yoshida

Title: Managing Counsel

State of Washington County of King

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21^{st} day of Feb, 2008. *Under Morans* Notary Public: Cheryl J. Brass

My commission expires September 28, 2011



SCHEDULE A

Title	Appln#	Filing Date	Applicant's file reference
Methods for Identification of Reporter & Target Molecules Using Comprehensive Gene Expression Profiles	60/127,223	31 March 1999	RS0046
Methods for Identification of Reporter & Target Molecules Using Comprehensive Gene Expression Profiles	09/540,806	31 March 2000	RS0059
Methods for Identification of Reporter & Target Molecules Using Comprehensive Gene Expression Profiles	10/205,841	26 July 2002	RS0059CA
Methods for Identification of Reporter & Target Molecules Using Comprehensive Gene Expression Profiles	PCT/U\$2000/08604	31 March 2000	R\$0046
New title: Methods for the Identification of Inhibitors of an Isoprenoid Metabolic Pathway	U.S. patent 7,078,169	Issue date: 18 July 2006	RS0059CA
Methods of Using Glucan Synthase Pathway Reporter Genes to Screen for Antifungal Compounds	10/324,035	19 December 2002	RS0061
Methods of Using Glucan Synthase Pathway Reporter Genes to Screen for Antifungal Compounds	PCT/US2003/40532	17 December 2003	RS0061
Methods of Using Glucan Synthase Pathway Reporter Genes to Screen for Antifungal Compounds	U.S. patent 7,022,481	Issue date: 04 April 2006	RS0061
Methods for Using a Sterol Biosynthesis Pathway Reporter Gene to Screen for Antifungal or Lipid Lowering Compounds	60/491,442	30 July 2003	RS0212PV
Methods for Using a Sterol Biosynthesis Pathway Reporter Gene to Screen for Antifungal or Lipid Lowering Compounds	10/566,426	30 January 2006	RS0212
Methods for Using a Sterol Biosynthesis Pathway Reporter Gene to Screen for Antifungal or Lipid Lowering Compounds	PCT/US2004/24034	26 July 2004	R\$0212
Methods and Compositions for Treating Cancer	60/722,601	30 September 2005	R\$0102PV
Methods and Compositions for Treating Cancer	PCT/US2006/038350	29 September 2006	RS0102

EB-21-08 16:28	FROM-Rosetta	Inpharmatics		+20680	27399	T-894	P.001/007 F-647	
		RECORD	ATION FORM PATENTS O		EET	U.S. DE U.S. PATEN	EPARTMENT OF COMME IT AND TRADEMARK OF	BRCE FICE
	PLEASE RE(CORD THE ATTAC			D TRADEMARK OF S OR COPY THE			
- Namo(r)	Conveying part	y(ies): <u>Executio</u>	aDato(c)	2.	Nature of con	iveyance:		
<u>Name(s)</u>							O	4
Rosetta Inpharmatic	s LLC	February 21	, 2008		🔀 Assignm	ent	Security Agreeme	ent
					Merger		Change of Name	1
					Other:			
					NI			
				3.	MERĊ	ress of reci K & Co., II	eiving party(ies): NC.	
					Name:			
					Internal Addres	s RY60-	30	
1011 1					Street Address:			
					City & State: R	<u>AHWAY, I</u>		
					Zip/Postal Code	a: <u>07065-0</u>	907	
					Additional nam	1e(s) &		
dditional name(s) of (conveying party(ie	s) attached?] Yes 🔀 No		addresses atta		🗌 Yes 🔀 M	٩N
Application numb	er(s) or patent nu	nber(s) are as fo	ilows:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(a) Patent Applic	ation No(s). <u>7,07</u> 8	3,169		, file	ed on <u>July 18, 20</u>)06		 ,
and titled:								
(b) If this docum	ent is being filed t			Additio	on date of the ap nal numbers atta applications & p	ched? 🗙	Yes No	
concerning docume							.]
Name: <u>Sheldon</u>	<u>). Heber</u>	1-1-1-1	- 7. Te	otal fee (37	CFR 3,41)		<u>\$1</u> 60.00	2
Internal Address:				L En	closed			
internal Address.	PATENT DEPA MERCK & CO.,		_				rized to charge the o	
	P.O. BOX 2000		_				ow for any fees which	ch rr
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J.	Zip: 0706	5-0907 8 D		e required or to c unt number: 5		verpayment,	
				-		<u></u>		
Statement and s	ionature:	00	NOT USE THIS	5 SPACE				
	-	d belief, the for	eaoina inform	ation is true	e and correct a	nd anv at	tached copy is a tr	we
copy of the origin				6 L	, e 1			
R. Douglas Brad		eg. No. <u>44,55</u>	<u>3 </u>	Ct-len V	- trad	<u>lı</u>	21 Feb 20	<u>> 0</u> 2
Name of Pers	on Signing			· V	Signature	F	Date	
	Total number	er of pages inc	uding cover s	heet, attac	hments, and do	cuments:	7	
TE: Send to Mail	Stop Assianme	nt Recordatio	n Services o	r Fax to Pa	tent and Trad	emark Of	fice at (571) 273-	-014
					TRANSMISSI			7
i hereby certify that t addressed to: Direc Trademark Office or	his correspondence is t for of the U.S. Patent a						ail in an envelope to the U.S. Patent and	
Name (Print/Type) Cheryl Brass		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					
Signature	110	. 1		Date	21 Feb 2008	armana kana wa mbin dinaka		
	(nuc	Bra	<u>د -</u>				NT	
						PAIL		

Computer generated form Merck & Co., In REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0357

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - PATENTS ONLY

Recordation of Assignment from Rosetta Inpharmatics LLC to Merck & Co., Inc.

Continuation of Item 4:

Application/Patent #	Date Filed or Issued	Title
7,022,481	04 April 2006	Methods of Using Glucan Synthase
		Pathway Reporter Genes to Screen for
		Antifungal Compounds
10/566,426	30 January 2006	Methods for Using a Sterol Biosynthesis
		Pathway Reporter Gene to Screen for
		Antifungal or Lipid Lowering Compounds
PCT/US2006/038350	29 September 2006	Methods and Compositions for Treating
		Cancer

Page 2 of 2

In Duplicate

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 02/21/2008